208
BOS 26KPhotoelectric Sensors
BOS 26K
The BOS 26K series is ideally suited wherever greater demands are
made in terms of precision, handling, high sensing distance or range,
and detection of small parts.
The retroreflective sensors feature autocollimation, that is, the emitter
and receiver beams coincide geometrically.

Type Diffuse sensor with background suppression
Detection range 30...300 mm
PNP NC/NO Ordering code BOS0089
Part number BOS 26K-PA-1HC-S4-C
PNP NC/NO Polarizing filter, autocollimation, Ordering code
Part number
PNP NC Polarizing filter, autocollimation,
Alarm output
Ordering code
Part number
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC
Output current 200 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 35 mA
Switching type Light/dark (complementary)
Polarity reversal/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes
Settings 2-turn potentiometer with indicator
Help function
Emitter, light type LED, red light, pulsed
Wavelength 660 Nm
Light spot diameter approx. 8 mm at 200 mm
Gray value shift (90%/18%) 8 %
Distance hysteresis <5%
Power-on indicator Green LED
Output function indicator Yellow LED
Stability indicator Red LED
Response time 0.5 ms
Switching frequency f 1 kHz
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67
Ambient temperature Ta –20...+60 °C
Permissible ambient light EN 60947-5-2
Material Housing ABS, impact-resistant
Optical surface PMMA
Connection M12 connector, 4-pin
Reference object: white, 90% reflection, 200×200 mm
Reference reflector: BOS R-1
For wiring diagrams see page 217.
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 26K
Digital display
Rotates 270°
E
m
it
te
r
R
e
c
e
iv
e
r
BOS 26K
211■ www.balluff.com
Diffuse sensor with background suppression Retroreflective sensor Retroreflective sensor
150...600 mm 0...5.5 m 0...5.5 m
BOS008A
BOS 26K-PA-1IE-S4-C
BOS008M
BOS 26K-PA-1QE-S4-C
BOS008N
BOS 26K-PO-1QE-SA1-C
10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
200 mA 200 mA 200 mA
≤ 70 mA ≤ 30 mA ≤ 30 mA
Light/dark (complementary) Light/dark (complementary) Light switching